PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Douglas Stoner	12/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warrior IP-1, LLC		
Street Address:	1420 Briarcliffe Drive		
City:	Powell		
State/Country:	оню		
Postal Code:	43065		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12430437
Application Number:	12775955
Application Number:	12775985
Application Number:	12776012
Application Number:	12776035
Application Number:	12776056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501311643

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: ehernandez@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY

Address Line 1: 120 S LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8462/88808

PATENT
REEL: 025094 FRAME: 0395

12430437

CH \$240,00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven G. Parmelee		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Stoner_Assignment#page1.tif source=Stoner_Assignment#page2.tif source=Stoner_Assignment#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 025094 FRAME: 0396

PATENT, PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Paul Douglas Stoner (hereinafter called the Assignor), an individual residing at 1420 Briarcliffe Drive, Powell, Ohio 43065:

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Warrior IP-1, LLC (hereinafter called the Assignee), a Limited Liability Company of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 1420 Briarcliffe Drive, Powell, Ohio 43065, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all countries of the world, in and to the following patents and patent applications, all inventions which are disclosed in the following patents and patent applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all countries of the world for said inventions, all rights of priority arising therefrom, all international applications for any of said inventions, and in and to all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued or granted therefor, including the right to recover for past infringement:

Country, Region or Treaty: United States of America

Application No.: 11/464,291

Title: Method and Apparatus for Handling Data and Aircraft Employing Same

Inventor: Paul Douglas Stoner Filing Date: August 14, 2006

Country, Region or Treaty: United States of America

Application No.: 11/549,891

Title: Apparatus and Method Pertaining to Light-Based Power Distribution in a Vehicle

Inventor: Paul Douglas Stoner Filing Date: October 16, 2006

Country, Region or Treaty: United States of America

Application No.: 11/549,887

Title: Apparatus and Method Pertaining to Light-Based Power Distribution in a Vehicle

Inventor: Paul Douglas Stoner Filing Date: October 16, 2006

Country, Region or Treaty: United States of America

Application No.: 11/549,904

Title: Apparatus and Method Pertaining to Light-Based Power Distribution in a Vehicle

Inventor: Paul Douglas Stoner Filing Date: October 16, 2006

1

PATENT REEL: 018619 FRAME: 0868 Country, Region or Treaty: United States of America

Application No.: 11/549,899

Title: Apparatus and Method Pertaining to Provision of a Substantially Unique Aircraft

Identifier Via a Source of Power

Inventor: Paul Douglas Stoner Filing Date: October 16, 2006

Country, Region or Treaty: United States of America

Application No.: 11/464,321

Title: Method and Apparatus for Handling Data and Aircraft Employing Same

Inventor: Paul Douglas Stoner Filing Date: August 14, 2006

Country, Region or Treaty: United States of America

Application No.: 11/464,308

Title:

Inventor: Paul Douglas Stoner Filing Date: August 14, 2006

Agree that said Assignee may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that said Assignor, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, will execute all reissue applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for all countries, regions and under all treaties, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned Assignor relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall reasonably consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, for complying with applicable laws and for vesting title to said inventions, applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

2

PATENT REEL: 018619 FRAME: 0869

	12-	12	-06		
Date				-,	

Date

State of Ohio

County of Franklin :

Before me this 12th day of Joseph, 2006, personally appeared Paul Douglas Stoner, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

JASON H, FOSTER, Attorney-At-Law Notary Public, State of Ohio Lifetime Commission

3

PATENT REEL: 018619 FRAME: 0870

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/05/2010

RECORDED: 12/12/2006